It was further submitted that the project area in question falls within the 

designated planning area. The legal representative also brought to the 

notice of the Authority that the report of the Technical Wing of RERA, 

Bihar, placed on record, assessed the estimated cost of the project at 

Rs.9,60,12,000/- (Nine Crore Sixty Lakh Twelve Thousand Only) on the 

basis of the Minimum Valuation Rate (MVR) applicable to the project 

land on the date of inspection. 

8. The Authority notes that the Hon’ble Apex Court, in several decisions, 

has reiterated and settled the proposition of law that when repeated

[...]

The technical report placed on record, including geo-tagged images of the 

site, the Jamabandi, details of the Minimum Valuation Rate (MVR) 

prevailing in the project land, and the estimated cost of the project land 

which has been assessed at Rs.9,60,12,000/- (Nine Crore Sixty Lakh 

Twelve Thousand Only), establishes that the said project was being 

marketed and promoted in a structured and commercial manner. This 

clearly attracts the applicability of Section 3 of the Real Estate 

(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016. 

14. The submissions made, along with the material placed on record and the

[...]

“Plotted Development” was advertised for sale across various platforms 

without obtaining the mandatory registration, in contravention of Section 

3 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016. 

Consequently, such violations attract penalties under Section 59(1) of the 

Act. Accordingly, a penalty of ₹10,56,132/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty-Six 

Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Only) i.e. equivalent to 1.10 % of 

the cost of project land is hereby levied against the respondent-promoter 

for the established contravention. Further, the promoter is henceforth 

restricted from doing any kind of such act of violation of the statute and

[...]

also directed to ensure registration of the project at the earliest, by 

fulfilling all the requisite formalities and complying with the provisions 

of the Act and Rules framed thereunder. 

15. The respondent-promoter is hereby directed to deposit the 

aforementioned penalty amount of ₹10,56,132/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty-

Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Only) within a period of sixty 

(60) days from the date of issuance of this order. Failure to comply with 

this direction shall attract further action in accordance with the provisions 

of Section 59(2) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,